Frequency Table

How likely are you to vote in the June 21st primary runoff election?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
|Va|id Very likely 1000 100.0 100.0 100.0
Are you registered to vote?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
|Va|id Yes 1000 100.0 100.0 100.0
What primary runoff do you plan to vote in?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
|Va|id Republican 1000 100.0 100.0 100.0

In the Republican primary runoff for the U.S. Senate, who do you plan to vote for?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Katie Britt 496 49.6 49.6 49.6
Mo Brooks 335 33.5 33.5 83.1
Undecided 169 16.9 16.9 100.0
Valid Total 1000 100.0 100.0

Though you are undecided, what candidate are you leaning towards at this time?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Katie Britt 96 9.6 56.6 56.6
Mo Brooks 73 7.3 43.4 100.0
Valid Total 169 16.9 100.0
Missing System 831 83.1
Total 1000 100.0

If Donald Trump endorsed a candidate, would that make you more or less likely to vote for
that candidate?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
More likely 400 40.0 40.0 40.0
Less likely 155 15.5 15.5 55.5
No difference 445 44.5 44.5 100.0
Valid Total 1000 100.0 100.0

If a Republican Party candidate had in the past supported a Democratic Party candidate in
an election, would that make you more or less likely to support that candidate for U.S.

Senate?




Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
More likely 87 8.7 8.7 8.7
Less likely 427 42.7 42.7 51.4
No difference 486 48.6 48.6 100.0
Valid Total 1000 100.0 100.0

Have the shootings in Buffalo and Uvalde made you more likely to support stricter gun
control laws, less likely to support stricter gun control laws, or has your opinion on gun

control not changed as a result of the shootings in Buffalo and Uvalde?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
More likely to
support stricter 198 19.8 19.8 19.8
Less likely to
support stricter 247 24.7 24.7 44.5
No change in 555 55.5 55.5 100.0
Valid Total 1000 100.0 100.0

Would you support or oppose a law which would require a person to obtain a police permit
before he or she could buy a gun?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Support 285 28.5 28.5 28.5
Oppose 481 48.1 48.1 76.6
Unsure or no 234 23.4 23.4 100.0
Valid Total 1000 100.0 100.0

Alabama allows a citizen with a pistol permit to carry a concealed gun tor personal
protection. Do you think this law helps improve public safety or contributes to violent

r\rinrm’)
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Improves public 761 76.1 76.1 76.1
Contributes to 82 8.2 8.2 84.2
violent crime ’ ’ ’
Unsure or no 158 15.8 15.8 100.0
Valid Total 1000 100.0 100.0
For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me your ethnicity?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Hispanic or
; 28 2.8 2.8 2.8
Latino of any
White or 847 84.7 84.7 87.6
Black or African 55 5.5 5.5 93.1
Asian 9 .9 9 93.9
Other or multiple 61 6.1 6.1 100.0
Valid Total 1000 100.0 100.0




What is your age range?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
18-29 years 60 6.0 6.0 6.0
30-49 years 301 30.1 30.1 36.1
50-64 years 329 32.9 32.9 69.1
65 or more years 309 30.9 30.9 100.0
Valid Total 1000 100.0 100.0
What is the highest level of education you have attained?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
High school or 264 26.4 26.4 26.4
Some college 363 36.3 36.3 62.7
College graduate 232 23.2 23.2 85.9
Postgrad or 141 14.1 14.1 100.0
Valid Total 1000 100.0 100.0
Please select the type of area where you live
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Urban/city 189 18.9 18.9 18.9
Suburban 309 30.9 30.9 49.8
Rural 502 50.2 50.2 100.0
Valid Total 1000 100.0 100.0
What is your gender?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Male 509 50.9 50.9 50.9
Female 483 48.3 48.3 99.2
Nonbinary or 8 .8 .8 100.0
Valid Total 1000 100.0 100.0
Mode
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
IVR 748 74.8 74.8 74.8
SMS-to-web 252 25.2 25.2 100.0
Valid Total 1000 100.0 100.0




